
CITY OF EUREKA 

Public Works Department – Engineering Division 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1 
 
Project: Coast Guard Improvements 
Bid No.: 2023-18 
 
To:  ACGC 
 
You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and 
specifications on this contract. 
 
NOTE:  This Change Order is not effective until approved by the City. 
 
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid.  Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price, and force account.  
Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. 

 
Change Requested by City of Eureka: 
 
CCO1-1.) Demo Showers, Soffit and Cabinets: 

Demo the walls and floor down to the studs and sub-floor of the existing showers. Demo the soffit at 
the entrance of the shower. Remove all plumbing that will no longer be needed for a conference room 
and private office #2. Demo existing cabinets and walls in the office and private office #2. Remove 
ducting for dryer vents in private office #2. 

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $41,250.00, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 

 
CCO1-2.) Rough Carpentry: 

Install 2x4 framed walls for new private office #1, for conference room entrance and bathroom/closet 
wall. Frame up double door to single door in the office.  
 

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $14,066.98, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 
 

CCO1-3.) Drywall and Painting: 
Install drywall and texture in the conference room, new private office #1 and bathroom/closet wall, 
drywall and texture to match existing. Any drywall patches needed from removal of cabinets being 
removed should also be repaired. Paint all walls for the conference room, private office #1 and #2, 
office space, bathroom and closet.  
 

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $ 26,408.45, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 

 
CCO1-4.) HVC Ducting and Registers: 

Install a register in the new conference, private office #1 and bathroom.  

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $ 21,967.00, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 

 
CCO1-5.) Electrical Lights and Outlets: 

Remove 240 outlets from private office #2. Install electrical outlets on interior walls of the conference 
room, and private office #2. 

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $ 8,415.00, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 
 

CCO1-6.) Hollow Metal Door and Frame: 
Install new single door in the office area.  

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $ 9,690.00, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 
 
 



Contract Change Order #1 
Page 2 

 
CCO1-7.) Vinyl Windows: 

Install new windows in the conference, office, and private office #1.   

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $ 2,842.00, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 
 

CCO1-8.) Resilient Tile Flooring: 
Install new flooring in private office #2, conference, office and private office #1.  

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $ 14,643.75, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 

 
CCO1-9.) New Restroom #2: 

Restroom #2 to match improvements being made to restroom #1. All material and finished to match 
restroom #1 and City will provide the same fixtures, paper towel and TP dispensers, grab bars, 
mirrors.   

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $ 9,508.19, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 

 
CCO1-10.) Bonding and Insurance: 

Increase in bonding at 1.5% and insurance at 2.79% for this additional work.  

The agreed price for this work is a lump sum of $5,268.20, based on the attached extra work report 
submitted by the Contractor. 
 

Justification for these changes are to add additional office in the back of the building for the City Mental Health 
department to work out of.  
 
 

Item Description Cost 

CCO1-1 Demo Showers, Soffit and Cabinets $41,250.00 

CCO1-2 Rough Carpentry $14,066.98 

CCO1-3 Drywall and Painting $26,408.45 

CCO1-4 HVC Ducting and Registers $21,967.00 

CCO1-5 Electrical Lights and Outlets $8,415.00 

CCO1-6 Hollow Metal Door and Frame $9,690.00 

CCO1-7 Vinyl Windows $2,842.00 

CCO1-8 Resilient Tile Flooring $14,643.75 

CCO1-9 New Restroom #2 $9,508.19 

CCO1-10 Bond 1.5% and Insurance 2.79% $5,268.20 

Total: 154,059.57 

 
ESTIMATED COST THIS CHANGE:     $  154,059.57 
BID TOTAL, INCLUDING THIS CHANGE:  $   278,840.75 + $ 154,059.57 = $ 432,900.32 
 

 
 
By reason of this change order, the time of completion shall be modified as follows: 

 
The contract completion date shall be adjusted to add 60 calendar days.  

 
We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all 
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full 
payment therefor the prices shown above. 



Contract Change Order #1 
Page 3 

 
Accepted:  

Contractor:      ACGC        Date: ____________________ 
 
 

By: ____________________________ Title: _____________________________   
 
If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this Change Order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered 
work and filing a written protest with in the time therein specified. 
 
 
Approval Recommended: Project Manager________________________ Date: ___________ 
 
 
Approved, City of Eureka _____________________________________ Date: ___________ 

























kallen
Typewriter
ADA Bath Revision

kallen
Typewriter
7/14/2023

kallen
Void

kallen
Void

kallen
Void

kallen
Void

kallen
Void

kallen
Typewriter
Private

kallen
Typewriter
#2

kallen
Typewriter
#1

kallen
Typewriter
8/7/2023

kallen
Typewriter
Reduced Scope




